Your Reliable Partners in Temperature Sensing, Heating and Controlling Solutions
Email: info@hkgco.com                        WWW.HKGCO.COM                 Tel: +1-989-501-9025
       Wire Thermocouples
✴ An economical insulated wire thermocouple
 with exposed junction
Ordering Code: – 1 2     3     4 5 6
✴ This 1-1/4" dia. 6-pole magnet thermocouple
 can be attached to magnetic surfaces and walls
with a holding force of 25 lbs. Magnet may lose
some of the holding force above 750°F (400°C).
Ordering Code: – 1   2     3 4 5
Calibration BOX 1
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T N
Lead Insulation BOX 3
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon® 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid
D
B
Lead Wire Length BOX 2
Example: Enter 048 for 48 inches
Whole inches
Termination BOX 4†
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
P = Standard Plug
D = Miniature Plug
E = Miniature Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. K = Standard Plug and Jack X = Other (Specify)
J = Standard Jack F = Mini. Plug and Jack
Wire Size BOX 1
1 = 30 ga. Solid
2 = 24 ga. Solid
3 = 24 ga. Stranded
4 = 20 ga. Solid
5 = 20 ga. Stranded
X = Other (Specify)
Calibration BOX 2
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T
Lead Insulation BOX 4
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon® 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid
D
B
Termination BOX 5
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
P = Standard Plug
D = Miniature Plug
E = Miniature Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. K = Standard Plug and Jack X = Other (Specify)
J = Standard Jack F = Mini. Plug and Jack
Special Requirements BOX 6
X = Specify
0 = None
Special Requirements BOX 5
X = Specify
0 = None
TCM
TCE

Ring Lug Thermocouples
       1        2               3                    4       5        6
         Ordering Code:  -
---      ---
Ordering Code:
1    2
–
3 4 5
Calibration BOX 1
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T N
Lead Insulation BOX 3
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon® 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid
D
B
Stud Size BOX 1
1 = No. 6 (0.148)
2 = No. 8 (0.175)
3 = No. 10 (0.198)
4 = 1/4 (0.266)
5 = 3/8 (0.390)
Calibration BOX 2
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T
Lead Insulation BOX 4
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon® 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid
D
B
Termination BOX 5
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
P = Standard Plug
D = Miniature Plug
E = Miniature Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. K = Standard Plug and Jack X = Other (Specify)
J = Standard Jack F = Mini. Plug and Jack
Special Requirements BOX 6
X = Specify
0 = None
Special Requirements BOX 5
X = Specify
0 = None
TCS
TCR
W
“L” Dimension BOX 3
Example: Enter 048 for 48 inches
Whole inches
“L” Dimension BOX 2
Example: Enter 048 for 48 inches
Whole inches
Termination BOX 4
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
P = Standard Plug
D = Miniature Plug
E = Miniature Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. K = Standard Plug and Jack X = Other (Specify)
J = Standard Jack F = Mini. Plug and Jack
Design Features:
✴ A low-profile sensor that
can be placed between two
surfaces
Your Reliable Partners in Temperature Sensing, Heating and Controlling Solutions
Email: info@hkgco.com                        WWW.HKGCO.COM                 Tel: +1-989-501-9025
Design Features
Stock Bayonet Style Thermocouples — Type J(also available in Type K*)
✴ Standard—ANSI Type
 J Grounded Junction

TCC80005 B 4 48
Custom Made TCC Thermocouples (Compression Fitting Style)
Ordering Code:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
TCC –
Style BOX 1 Calibration BOX 2 Junction BOX 6 “L” Dimension BOX 7
6 = Straight ANSI Standard Grounded    Ungrounded Whole inches
7 = 45° Bend Tolerances J  K  E  T  N Single Element G U 000 to 999
8 = 90° Bend Dual Element 4 5
Sheath Diameter BOX 3 F
= .125
G = .188 (Standard)
H = .250
X = Other (Specify)
Lead Insulation BOX 8
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)  S
Teflon® 400°F (204°C)  T
w/ SS Overbraid    w/ SS Armor Cable
B  A
D  F
Termination BOX 9
“A” Dimension BOX 4
Whole inches
01 to 99 (1-3/4" min.)
“A” Dimension BOX 5
Fractional inches
0 = 0"  3 = 3/8"  6 = 3/4"
1 = 1/8"  4 = 1/2"  7 = 7/8"
2 = 1/4"  5 = 5/8"
(See page 14-9 for Termination Style Descriptions)  D = Miniature Plug
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads  P = Standard Plug  E = Miniature Jack
S = Spade Lugs  J = Standard Jack  F = Mini. Plug and Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn.     K = Standard Plug and Jack      X = Other (Specify)
Tip Style BOX 10  Special Requirements BOX 11
R = Round      F = Flat      D = Drill Point  X = Specify
0 = None
Your Reliable Partners in Temperature Sensing, Heating and Controlling Solutions
Email: info@hkgco.com                        WWW.HKGCO.COM                 Tel: +1-989-501-9025
TCN
Design Features
Pipe Clamp Thermocouples
✴ Stainless Steel Worm
Drive Clamp 1/2" wide
✴ Ideal for Measuring
Pipe Temperatures
✴ Thermocouple Junction
 Grounded to Clamp
Ordering Code:
1 2.             3
–   4 5 6
Design Features
✴ Mounted in a shallow threaded hole
on the nozzle surface (there is no direct
 contact with material flow)
✴ Grounded junction 1 2 3
Ordering Code: –
   4            5          6         7
“L” Dimension BOX 3
Example: Enter 048 for 48 inches
Whole inches
TCR, TCS, TCPW and TCN Thermocouples
Ordering Information
are offered with the options listed in the work-
sheets. Create an ordering code by filling in
the boxes with the appropriate number and/or
letter designation for your requirements, and a
part number will be assigned.
Nozzle Thermocouples
Thread Size BOX 1
1 = 1/4-28 UNF
2 = 1/4-20 UNC
3 = M6 × 1
4 = M8 × 1.25
X = Other (Specify)
Calibration BOX 2
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T N
Lead Insulation BOX 4
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid
D
B
Strain Relief Spring BOX 6
0 = Not Required
Y = Required
“L” Dimension BOX 3
Example: Enter 048 for 48 inches
Whole inches
Termination BOX 5 †
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
P = Standard Plug
D = Miniature Plug
E = Miniature Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. K = Standard Plug and Jack X = Other (Specify)
J = Standard Jack F = Mini. Plug and Jack
Special Requirements BOX 7
X = Specify
0 = None
Clamp Size BOX 1
1 = 1/2" to 7/8"
2 = 7/8" to 1-1/2"
3 = 1-5/16" to 2-1/4"
4 = 2-1/4" to 3-5/16"
5 = 3-5/16" to 4-1/4"
6 = 4-5/16" to 5-1/4"
7 = 5-5/8" to 8-1/2" (9/16" Wide)
X = Other (Specify)
Termination BOX 5 †
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = Spade Lugs
K = Standard Plug and Jack
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn.
D = Miniature Plug
P = Standard Plug
E = Miniature Jack
J = Standard Jack
F = Mini. Plug and Jack
X = Other (Specify) Calibration BOX 2
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T Special Requirements BOX 6
X = Specify
0 = None
Lead Insulation BOX 4
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)

✴ Optional process fittings available
✴ Available with single or dual element.
Ordering Information
TPP and TPC Thermocouples are offered with the options listed
in the worksheets. Create an ordering code by filling in the
boxes with the appropriate number and/or letter designation for
your requirements, and a part number will be assigned.
Ordering Code:
–  1 2 3 4
5 6 7
8 9 10 11
Note: Metric sizes available.
Consult HK
Lead Wire Construction BOX 9
Fiberglass 900°F (482°C)
Teflon® 400°F (204°C) T
S
w/ SS Overbraid w/ SS Armor Cable
D
B A
F
Depending on availability, sheath OD of .125" uses 24 gauge lead wire. Larger than .125"
thermocouples use 20 gauge lead wire depending on availability and insulation type. Sheath Material BOX 3
B = 304 SS
C = 316 SS
Sheath O.D. BOX 4
F = .125" ±.002
G = .188" ±.002
H = .250" ±.002
X = Other (Specify)
Special Requirements BOX 11
X = Specify
0 = None
Lead Wire Termination BOX 10 †
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads
S = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads with Spade Lugs K = Std. Plug with Mating Jack
J = Standard Female Jack
C = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads with BX
P =
connector and Spade Lugs
D = Miniature Male Plug
Standard Male Plug
E = Miniature Female Jack
F = Miniature Plug with Mating Jack
X = Other (Specify)
Lead Wire Length “L” BOX 8
In inches 000 to 999
Example 048 for 48"
Junction BOX 7
Single Element
Grounded Ungrounded
Dual Element
G
4
U
5
Sheath Length “A” BOX 5
Whole inches
00 to 99
For lengths over 99 in. consult HK.
Sheath Length “A” BOX 6
Fractional inches
0 = 0" 3 = 3/8"
1 = 1/8" 4 = 1/2"
6 = 3/4"
2 = 1/4" 5 = 5/8"
7 = 7/8"
Style BOX 1
1 = Straight
2 = 45° Bend
3 = 90° Bend
X = Other (Specify)
Calibration Code BOX 2
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T N
TPP

✴ 900°F (482°C) Operating
Temperature
Ordering Code:
1 2 3
–
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Special Requirements BOX 10
X = Specify
0 = None
Termination BOX 9 †
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads (Style F only)
S = Spade Lugs (Style F only)
P = Standard Plug
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. (Style F only)
J = Standard Jack
X = Other (Specify)
K = Standard Plug and Jack
Style BOX 1
F = w/ Flexible Extension
E = w/ Rigid Extension
R = w/ No Extension
“A” Dimension BOX 5
0 to 9 (Enter 0 if less than 1)
Whole inches
“A” Dimension BOX 6
Fractional inches
0 = 0" 3 = 3/8"
1 = 1/8" 4 = 1/2"
6 = 3/4"
2 = 1/4" 5 = 5/8"
7 = 7/8"
“B” Dimension BOX 8
Whole inches
Example: Enter 006 for 6 inches
Enter 000 for Style R
Tip Diameter BOX 2
F = 0.125 (Standard)
G = 0.188
X = Other (Specify)
Melt Bolt Length BOX 3
“L” Dim.
03 = 3" 09 = 9"
04 = 4" 10 = 10"
06 = 6" 12 = 12"
Junction BOX 7
G = Grounded
U = Ungrounded
Calibration BOX 4
ANSI Standard
Tolerances J K E T N
TMB Melt Bolt
Ordering
Information
Thermocouples are
offered with the
options listed in the
worksheet below.
Create an ordering
code by filling in
the boxes with the
appropriate number
and/or letter desig-
nation for your
requirements, and a
part number will be
assigned.
TMB
Your Reliable Partners in Temperature Sensing, Heating and Controlling Solutions
Email: info@hkgco.com                        WWW.HKGCO.COM                 Tel: +1-989-501-9025
Termination 1 & 2 BOX 1 & 2
S = Spade Lugs
C = Spade Lugs with BX Conn. D = Miniature Plug
B = 2-1/2 in. Split Leads